Roscommon County Road Commission

James Porath, Commissioner Justin Wykoff, Commissioner Clint Stauffer, Commission Brian Vaughn, Commissioner Scott Eckstorm, Commissioner 820 E. West Branch Road Prudenville, MI 48651

Roger Saxton, Manager Phone:(989)366-0333 Fax:(989)366-0299 Website: www.roscommoncrc.com E-mail: rcrc@roscommoncrc.com

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Roscommon County Road Commission will be accepting sealed bids until 2:00 p.m., and opened immediately thereafter, on Wednesday, February 12th, 2025. Bids will be accepted and awarded at their regular meeting starting at 7:00 p.m., February 13th, 2025. Our office is located at 820 E. West Branch Road, Prudenville, MI 48651, for furnishing seasonal pricing of the following materials and/or items:

Aerial Tree Work
Aggregates – F.O.B. Suppliers Pit
Concrete Pipe & Concrete Catch Basins
Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe, Polymer Coated Galvanized Metal Pipe, & Corrugated Aluminized Pipe
Crack and Joint Sealant Blocks
Grader Blades
Hot Mix & Cold Patch Asphalt
Seasonal Concrete
Seasonal Brine - Dust Control
Emulsified Asphalt
Seasonal Trucking

All material must meet current Michigan Department of Transportation specifications. Additional information may be obtained at the office of the undersigned.

Specification and bid document may be obtained by contacting the Roscommon County Commission at the above address. Bids must be in a sealed envelope and clearly marked as to the contents.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities in the bids and to award the bid deemed to be in the best interest of Roscommon County. Bids may be extended for multiple years with mutual agreement and Local Contractor Preference Policy may apply. Bids may be used on the state trunk line also.

ROSCOMMON COUNTY BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS

Jim Porath, Chair Brian Vaughn, Vice-Chair Scott Eckstorm, Member Justin Wykoff, Member Clint Stauffer, Member